

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-0003, Version: 1

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map to consolidate two properties located at 2093-2095 and 2121 S. 116 St. into one lot, submitted by Steve Sowinski of Ridgeline Builders on behalf of Tee Time Property LLC the property owner. (Tax Key No. 482-9999-022 and 482-9999-023).

WHEREAS, Steve Sowinski of Ridgeline Builders on behalf of Tee Time Property LLC the property owner, submitted a Certified Survey Map toward the consolidation of two abutting properties into one lot located at 2093-2095 and 2121 S 116 St.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land being a part of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 1733, and unplatted lands all being a part of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 6, Township 6 North, Range 21 East, located in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, be and the same is hereby adopted.